HB0400/552615/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 400

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 3, in line 11, strike the brackets; in line 12, strike "(I) MINUS:"; in line 13, strike "1." and substitute "(II)"; in line 15, strike "2." and substitute "(III)"; in line 17, strike "3." and substitute "(III)"; strike beginning with "; AND" in line 19 down through "TAXABLE" in line 26; and in line 27, strike "(1)(I)3" and substitute "(1)(III)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 22, strike "§ 12-201(C)(1)(I)2" and substitute "§ 12-201(C)(1)(II)"; and in lines 25 and 26, strike "§ 12-201(C)(1)(I)3" and substitute "§ 12-201(C)(1)(III)".